NSRRI

Skagit County Auditor
7/25/20056 Page 1 of ” 1 95‘_1Aliﬂ

AFTER RECORDING MAILTQ:

WASHINGTON MUTL/AL BANK, FA

P.O. Box 834 / Mailstop: CPC1265"

SEATTLE, WA 98111 - . )
Attn: Modifications AT FIRST AMERICAN TITLE co.

Loan Number: 0689541134

_ 5 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT 55 307 .2
THIS AGREEMENT is m'hde an " 2005, between Dolw Delarm (individually and collectively, if more than one, "Borrower") and

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA(The “Bank™)

Borrower has obtained a loan from the Bank (the "Loan”) in the original credit limit amount of Thirty Thousand and (0/104 DoRars ($30,000.00,
The Loan is evidenced by a Line of Credit Agreement and Disclosure (the "Agreement") from Borrower dated December 21, 2004 and secured by a
Deed of Trust (the "Dead of Trust") from Borrower as grantor, dated December 21, 2004 and rocorded on December 29, 2004 File Number
200412190059 in Official Records of Skagit- County, Waslington,

The Loan covers the property described in the. Deed of Tmst and located at the address shown below (the "Property").

8535 5 West Vlew Rd, Mount Vernon, WA, 98274 8134

Borrower and the Bank now wish to make certam modlﬂcai:ons ta the loan terms, and in consideration of the mutual begefits accruing to each, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Modification to Agreement. The Agreement i hereby n_iodiﬁéd as‘f,oﬂ;:g\;s:

1.1 Credit Limit. The maximum credit limit shall be lowered 0 $23,500.00 from $30,000.00.

2. Miscellaneous. Except as herein modified, all the terms, eovenants and conditions of the Agreement and Deed of Trust remain in full force and
effect without modification or change Each of the undersipnéd borrowers hereby ratifies and reaffirms such Borrower's personal liability for the
payment of obligations contained in the Agreement and Deed of Trust. Nothing herein shall affect the validity or lien priority of the Deed of Trust on
the property as security for the payment of all amounts owing on the' Agreement as hérein modified.

Dated as of’ pmkﬂ m
Borrower(s): \I

Dohn Delarm . _
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR .~
stateof (A ) A
County of Saelemigh - P oot
ON this jg4w day of wl 20035, personally appeared before me Dok Delarm_to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who

executed the within and foregoing Instrument, and acknowledged that _he__signed thie same as” A4~ 5 free and voluntary act and deed, for
ses therein mentioned. Given under my hand and official seal this i Z3 “\day of” i ;4 , 2005

Notary]Pyblic in and fr the State of __ /A Cresidingat Vel 42 0

Bank: § ) { MEFFUAL BANK, FA

Corporate Offic?

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF LENDER

State of __ Washington )

County of __Snohomish B N
ON this ]_ﬂ day of V.. Eg , 2005, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washiigton; ‘duly commissioned
and sworn, personally appeared Betty Chan 1o me known to be the Corporate Officer of Washington Mutual Bank; FA; thé’ corporation that
gxecuted the foregomg instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to the free and voluntary act and deed of said curporallon for Ihe uses and
ed, and on oath stated that said individual is authorlzed to execute the said instrument. " ,




